

13.11.2025

Sl. No.: 2

Court No.9

BM

FMA 176 of 2022

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

VS

SUCHITRA DAS ROY AND ANR

+

COT 98 of 2022

SUCHITRA DAS (ROY) AND ANR.

VS.

**SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. &
ANR.**

Mr. Rajesh Singh

... for the appellant /Insurance Company

Mr. Subir Banerjee

Mr. Sandip Bandyopadhyay

Ms. Rukmini Basu Roy

... for the respondents/claimants

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

As the Paper Book has already been filed, let this
matter appear for hearing on 03.12.2025.

Let this appeal appear along with the cross
objection.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)