

S/L 30-33
22.05.2026
Court No.9
Swd

FMA 176 of 2022

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Suchitra Das Roy & Anr.

COT 83 of 2022

Sonali Kairi Prasad & Ors.

Vs.

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

COT 83 of 2022

Suchitra Das (Roy) & Anr.

Vs.

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

FMA 1299 of 2022

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Sonali Kairi (Prasad) & Ors.

Mr. Rajesh Singh

... for the Appellant/Insurance Company.

Mr. Subir Banerjee.

... for the Respondent/Claimants.

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Let the paper book files be kept with the record.
3. Let this matter appear on 11th June, 2026 at 10.30 a.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)